among the peaks and

passes of Ladakh, Nubra, Suru, and Baltistan.

1900. pp. xvi., 204, maps, illus.

— Through town and jungle: 14,000 miles awheel

among the temples and people of the Indian

Plain. 1904. pp. xxiv., 380, map, illus.

It is allowable to interpret "fourteen thousand" as 14,000, in the
middle of a title, as above; if the title commenced with it, the words
are better.

Although the separate names of these authors may come together in the
catalogue, it is better not to anticipate that they will, so it is
safer to give the necessary reference—